

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.549 OF 2001

CHIEF SECY. TO GOVT. OF KARNATAKA & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PONGERE KARIAPPA

Respondent(s)

With Civil Appeal No.316 of 2007

Date: 10/08/2009 These Appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv. (N/P)

Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv. (N/P)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Not to be taken up tomorrow, i.e., 11<sup>th</sup> August,  
2009.

[ Alka Dudeja ]

Court Master

[ Savita Sainani ]

Court Master

N.B.: These Matters are stated to be listed as Item  
No.102 on 11-08-2009 before Court No.2.